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Oil lndio limired
Ref. No. S&E/E/88/874 Date: 26.05.2017

To
The Principal ChiefCoaservator ofForest and Head ofForest,
Panjabari, Guwahati - 37,
Assam

Kind Attn: Sri S.Ahmed, CCF & Nodal Officer (FC Act)

Sub: Submission of Forest Clearaace proposal fot drilling Loc. MKE & MKD
in Mechaki Resenre F'orest (RF) and Loc. IIGR in Dehing Patkai lVild Ltfe
Sanctuary.

Dear Sir,

We thank you for sparing your va).uable time with us for discussion regarding Forest
Clearances on 22.05.2O17. In this connection, we sincerely express our gratitude for the
suggestions/guidance given to us during our visit to your office.

As advised to us on 22.05.2017 regarding your comments given in the Essential Details
Sought (EDS) with respect to our online application made earlier for Inc. MKE, MKD & DGR
under "Mining" category wherein we were informed "identical proposal for similar work
cannot be processed unless one is withdrawn from the MoEF&CC web portal". We therefore
had requested you for withdrawal of our earlier application made under "Others" category
vide our letter No. Se,E/8164/60, dated 10.01.2017 (Copy Enclosed), Accordingly, our
earlier application was withdrawn from MoEF&CC web portal.

View above, following proposals under *Mining" category may be considered for processing
the Forest Clearances.

. Proposal No.: FP/AS/MINl2333l/2Arc, dated 26.12.24rc for obtaining Forest
Clearance for drilling Loc. MKE in Mechaki RF.

. FP/AS/MIN/23089 /2016, dated 2A.12.2016 for obtaining Forest Clearance for drilling
Loc. MKD in Mechaki RF

. Proposal No.: FP/AS/MlN/2324112016, dated 29.12.2016 for drilling Loc. DGR in
Upper Dehing Reserve Forest (RF),

This is for your information and further necessary action please.

Thanking you,
With Regards,

General Manager (HSE) & Nodal Officer-OlL (EC/FC/NBWL)
For Resident Chief Exectrtive

Encl: As stated above.
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Yours faithfully,



Ref. No, S&E/Ei 64/60

To

The Principal ChiefConsersator ofForest and Head of Forest,
PanJabari, Guwahati - 37,
Assam

Att": Sri S. Ahmed, IFS, CCF & t{odal Officer, FC Act

,\SSA\,1. INI]IA
Phone. U374-:5',',::l
[as 0.?,1-rb | -qr]

Date: i0.0 i .20 17

Sub: Permission for withdrawal of earlier online Forest Clearance applications

Dear Sir.

Reference above, u,e had ea-rlier submitted online Forest Clearances applications for the locations

DGR. MKE, MKD and DHD vide our letters as mentioned below *'herein the iorest category w'as

considcred as'others'.

(i) FP/AS/Others/21668120 l6 for Drilling Location DGR 13.411ha)
(ii) FP/AS/Others/21A22/20),6 for Drilling Location IvIKE (2.253 ha)
(iiilFP/AS/Others/21013/2016 for Drilling Location MKD (3.5a5 ha)
(iv) rP/ASi Othcrs/2i562/2o16 for Driiling Location DF{D{2.696 ha)

How'ever, as advised by' y.'ou to rectify' category of the pmjecr as 'N{ining' instead of 'other', r,r,e had

re-submitted applications considering our prcrject as 'Mining'category for thc said locations vide

our proposals as cited belorv:

A. FP/AS/\4IN/2324112016 for Drilling Location DGR {3.41 tha)

B. FP/AS/[,lIN/2333112016 lor Drilling Location MKE (2.253 ha]

C. FP/ASIll{lN/23089/2016 for Drilling Location N{KD (3.545 ha}

D. FP/AS/l\4lN/23425i2O1 6 for Drilling Location DHD (2.696 ha}

Vierv above, and reference to our earlier discussions we request you to kindly permit us to
withdravv our above mentioned earlier applications (i to iv).

Tha-nking -vou,

Yours faithfull1,,
OIL INDIA LIMITED

{A.K.Acharya)
General Manager (IJSE)

&
Nodal Officer, 0lL
For Resident Chicf Executive
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